## 04-23-2001

**:CORDATION FORM COVER SHEET** 

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

IRADEMAR	KS ONLY		
11111377, 1117114	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: CMP MEDIA INC.		
econnections, inc. $\varphi$ , $\varphi$			
[] Individual(s) [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [] Other  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No  3. Nature of conveyance:  [x] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name [] Other	Address: 600 Community Drive  City: Manhasset State: New York Zip: 11030  [] Individual(s) citizenship [] Association [] General Partnership [] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation-Deleware [] Other  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No		
Execution Date: March 13, 2001	(Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No		
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):			
A. Trademark Applications	B. Trademark Registrations		
Mark Serial No.	Mark Reg. No.		
See attached EXHIBIT A	See attached EXHIBIT A		
Additional numbers att	tached? [] Yes [X] No		
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:  9		
Name: Darby & Darby P.C.			
Street Address: 805 Third Avenue, 27th Floor	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$240.00  [X] Enclosed  [] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
City: New York State: New York Zip: 10022-7513			
Date 4/5/01 Label No.	8. Deposit account number: 04-0100  (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
fee was deposited with the U.S. Postal Service & that it was additional for derivery to the Assistant Commissioner for DO NOT US Trademarks. 2900 Crystal Drive, Arlington, VA 22202-3513 by "Express Iviail Post Office to Addressee" service.	SE THIS SPACE		
	information is true and correct and any attached copy is a		
Heather C. Wilde Name of Person Signing Signature	April 5, 2001 Date		
94 (80, 800 - 10 fe/s) 300065 8 (1975)			
Total number of pages including cov	ver sheet, attachments, and document:		

# EXHIBIT A

REGISTERED MARKS	REGISTRATION NUMBER	INT'L CLASS	REGISTRATION DATE
"ENEN"	2,113,763	41	11/18/97
"ENEN.COM"	2,346,985	41	05/02/00
"NETEVENT"	2,144,533	35	03/17/98
"NETINDUSTRY HEADLINE NEWS"	2,156,587	35	05/12/98
"NETINTERVIEW"	2,144,584	35	03/17/98
"NETPRESENTATION"	2,146,264	35	03/24/98
"NETSEMINAR"	2,161,678	35	06/02/98

PENDING MARKS	SERIAL NO.	INT'L CLASS	FILING DATE
"NET CONFERENCE"	76/058,881	35	05/30/00
"NET TRAINING"	76/058,883	35	05/30/00

LA2:552634.2

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0487

### ASSIGNMENT OF SERVICE/TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, ECONNECTIONS, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), residing at 9320 Telstar Avenue, El Monte, California 91731, has adopted the marks identified on the attached Exhibit A (the "Marks") for which it has filed trademark applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office under the Registration and Serial Nos. set forth on Exhibit A; and

WHEREAS, CMP MEDIA INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal place of business at 600 Community Drive, Manhasset, New York 11030 (hereafter called the "Assignee"), is acquiring the entire interests in the Marks, the goods and services associated with the Marks and accompanying goodwill pursuant to the parties' Asset Purchase Agreement dated March £, 2001.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor does hereby assign unto Assignee all right, title and interest throughout the world in and to said Marks, including all priority rights for other countries arising from said Marks, and in and to all trademark registrations and applications, United States and foreign, that may be granted for said Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and the corresponding trademark applications and trademark registrations thereof.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration for these applications and registrations for the names listed on Exhibit A to Assignee.

SIGNED this 13TH day of March, 2001.

eCONNECTIONS, INC.

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

[Seal]

COUNTY OF WAMELES )ss:

RECORDED: 04/05/2001

On Mapel 13, 2001, before me, Public in and for said State, personally appeared Honey W. Chi, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

ERIKO O. WADA
Commission # 1235175
Natary Public - California
Las Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Sep 20, 2003

Signature:

TRADEMARK REEL: 002283 FRAME: 0488